
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:924
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2007
MISUSE OF FUNDS MEANT FOR NREGS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds meant for National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme(NREGS) has been diverted for other benefits;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the States where such diversion has been detected; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a). No, Sir.

(b) to(d) Do not arise.
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